RESOLUTION NO. 2021-001

APPOINTING THE TOWN ATTORNEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge that:

Section 1. The Town Council for the Town of Cherokee Ridge hereby appoints Alexander M. Smith, LLC as the Town Attorney for the Town of Cherokee Ridge to advise and represent the Town of Cherokee Ridge.

Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to negotiate the terms of the agreement between the Town of Cherokee Ridge and Alexander M. Smith, LLC for services as the Town Attorney.

This Resolution shall be effective following passage and approval by the Town Council.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL this the 13th day of September, 2021.

/s/ Natalie Burke Natalie Burke, Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ Gail Busbey
Town Clerk

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 001

APPOINTING THE TOWN ATTORNEY TO PROVIDE LEGAL SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, that:

Section 1. The Town Council for the Town of Cherokee Ridge hereby appoints

Alexander M., Smith LCC, as the Town Attorney for the Town of Cherokee Ridge to

advise and represent the Town of Cherokee.

Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to negotiate the terms of the agreement between the Town of Cherokee Ridge and Alexander M., Smith LLC for services as the Town Attorney.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective following passage and approval by the Town Council.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL this the 13th day of September, 2021.

Natalie Burke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 001

APPOINTING THE TOWN ATTORNEY TO PROVIDE LEGAL SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, that:

Section 1. The Town Council for the Town of Cherokee Ridge hereby appoints

Alexander M., Smith LCC, as the Town Attorney for the Town of Cherokee Ridge to

advise and represent the Town of Cherokee.

Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to negotiate the terms of the agreement between the Town of Cherokee Ridge and Alexander M., Smith LLC for services as the Town Attorney.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective following passage and approval by the Town Council.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL this the 13th day of September, 2021.

Natalie Burke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk